Vin's Motor Pte Ltd

L& S Ming Drive

=03-03 Sin Ming Autocity
Singapare 575722

Tel @ 6453 2121 Fax ; 6459 9735
GST Registration Ne, 1929066676

Cur Ref: TRMO2022/5695

Your Ref: SML4922X

28-02-2023

Allianz Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd

79 Robinson Road
#08-01
3ingacore OREROT

Bear SiMem,

Accident invchving Yehicles . SMHSOBES & SML4822X
Along : BENCOOLEN STREET
OoA 33-10-2022

W are the authonzed repair workshop for the cwher of moter vehicle no: SMH3088S, which was favolved in the captioned accidant with your
insured vehicle: SML3922X. The vehicle owner hias requested and authorizad us ‘o assist him in preseniing his/her claim againsi the pary
rasponsible for the damage to the vahicie,

As the accident was caused by the nagligent aci of yvour insured driviig, we are submilling l:ese <laims Tor vour consideration or behalf of the
ownercaimant.

1) Cost of Reparr {Inclusive of GET} 33.682.68
(COR $3.596.00 ~ G3T 5287.68)
2} Loss of Rental_4 working days for repairing x 5180 §720.00
3} loss of Rental_2 day wailt for surveyor x $180 3360.00
4) Loss of Rental_1 cross Sunday x 3180 5180.060
3) Search Fee 52.00
55.145.68

We enclosed herewith the following documents to supper the claims -

&) Letier of Authorisation # GlA repori(s) 7 Insurance Certificate, afe...
) Final Repair Bill
) GIA searchi Car Rental Bill & Invoice

Kindly lock inte the matter and lel us hear from you on the settlement of our customer's claims as soan as possible,

Please note thatif is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal infury claim [if any) of the
ownorfclaimant.

This i a computer-generated document. No signature is required. Please issue Payment [ Cheque fo; Vin's Molor
Pte Ltd

Please transfer 1o; Vin's Motor Ple Ltd
LB Current Account
AT No 451-307-R28-4




AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

We. Loh Xinag -'icmj; (the "Third Party Claimant™ of

(address). owner of __ SMH 4088 {vehicle no.} hereby

authorize VIN’S MOTOR PTE LTD ("the workshop") to act for me with respect to my claim

. . . - ) . . . =
for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use ("claim”) for my vehicle no. SMiacegec

that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on S.IEO_{WZ?-(DOA} along

Benolen Shreet (location)

involving vehicles no. SMUHALLX  ("the accident”)

[ further authorize the workshop (o seitde myv above-mentioned claim in a manner that they deem
fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim

with payment cheques being made in favor of the workshop.

I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without
prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner insurers of the other

vehicle/s is concerned

Dated this 28 (day)of 02 (month) 20 23 (ye
4
(] =
i, ki /-,f___,_.-w- ) @
,4% Lo NN
Signed by "the Third-Party Claimant” Signed by “the workshop”

{with company stamp if applicablc} (with company stamp)



¥in's #otor Pte Lid

164 Zin Ming Drive

+03-063 Sin Ming Autocty
Singapore 575722

Tel : 6455 2121 Fawx @ £459 9795
G5T Reqistration ho, 1059060675

Tax Invoice

Attention To :  Allianz Insurance Singapore Pte  Invoic il
Ltd Invoice No. . VM-C-202303-11189
79 Robinson Road Date - 2B.02-2023
#09-01

Singapore 068897
Claim Details

Vaticts Dot
Make & Model  Mercedes Benz E250 SEDAN
EDITION E (R18 LED 8R)
Chassis No ;o WOD2120362B241808 Third Party Vehicle Details
Registration No - SMH9D8ES Registration No ;| SM[.4922X
l‘smibescnptlen ) " . T IR 0 1 RefNo[ Qty Amounttss) |
1 REAR BUMPER 1.00 $1.100.00
2 REAR BUMPER CENTER PAD 1.00 $200.00
3 REAR BUMPER CENTER CHROME MOULDING 1.00 £186.00
4 REAR BUMPER PARKING SENSOR 2.00 322¢.00
5 FREAR BUMFER REINFORCEMENT .00 5500.00
6 REAR BUMPER INNER BRACKET 1.00 $160.00
$2,360.00
Margin: 10% $236.00
$2,596.00
TO REPAIR DAMAGES 1.00 3400.00
8 TO SPRAY PAIMNTING 1.0 $600.00
Payment Information: Subtotal wio GST! $3,596.00
5UDB GST (8%): $287.68
Payment f Cheque to issue: e Subtotal: $3,883.68
Vin's Motor Pte Lid i Deposit:
Bank - UOB Account: 451-307-538-4 Balance Due: $3.883.68

Paynow UEN: 1893806087G

Amount in words:

Three Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Three & Cents
Sixty Eight Cnly.

Issued by Iswan

This is a computer-generated document. No signature is required,

1of i



| Q2 Y CAR RENTAL PTE LTD

Sin Ming AutoCity, 160 Sin Ming Drive #03-03, Singapore 575722

Tel: 6453 2121 (4 Lines) Fax: 6459 9795
Co. Reg. No.: 1992019897H

RENTAL AGREEMENT No: it
Vehicle No. Make/Model Usage - | pape: 0 [ of »022
QN33R fherz (DED Self Drive | Private-Hire
. DRIVER'S PARTICULARS
HIRER S PARTICULARS _ {if different from: Hirer)
Name - s Xina Loova Narme
J

Address © 2 ge B (Gmgﬂ9§ Vﬂ({ C_ﬂé@m :“ Ly 45’ _Adul:iress :

(&) ok 22 . B
Email : Ernatl ....... -

ashéary (@ omait-(om

Telephone (Haome)

(Ofice)
e 2§15 3130
_ﬁﬁ‘_‘if_”_f’fi?_‘?ﬁ“I”.'E,_“_‘. $48pq34T
Nationality 9;,5'5{ P(} ean
Date of Birth p 2] /fg /}&’&3 Age :
Driving Licence Mo, Expires
Type : Eocalfint! lssued by :
Driving Experience 9.*}1{,!, x/ 5/ )’Uog’
P"DVL No.
3 ots
7 Day(s) @s ]‘BO + day [’ 260 OD.
Week(s} @3 {week
Month( ) OS ! month

Colhsmn Damage Wawer {GDW} j 5
MalaySIa Entry Charges
Others:

Totak: /

Security Deposit (Cash.l’Cheque ) /

Grand Total

00

Recipient’s Signature:

Crate:

SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND

Secunty Depos;t Fiefund

Telephane {Horne)

{Office)

(H!P]

NRIC ar Passport No H

Matianality

Date of Birth Age :
Driving Licence No. Expires
Type : Localfint! lzsued by :

1AWe declare that the
have checked the vehicle and affirm that there are no other defects {ii a

besides those listed
terms an ndifions

above particulars are true and correct in every respect, &

fn the diagram above. |/We have read and understood 1
of the hire agreement printed overlaaf.

Milsage at delivery § pick up

Mileage on returning

— T Stamp & Sigrature of Hirer Signature of Driver
Recipient's Signature: (i different from Hirer)
Date: Date Date ...

Date Qut LD/ {0 / )’O?’?/ - Date In i? / o] /3011
Time Out q o) /ﬁ 1 PM Time In ['—{' a0 AM@
[

Fuel level at delivery ¢ pick up

Fuel level on raturming

Hire period expires on at

. If unstated, rental period will be calclated based on a 24 hr timelrame from the time of collection of vehlcle

Surcharge of fuel will be at 5§

per 1/4 tank. There will be no refund for excess fuel upon return of the vehicle.

mH 08¢ ‘

Ramarks: _

Exabs #5060 21,900 K




4
VL&-AUTOMOTIVE GROUP

Voucher No: 13038

Date: 17/10/2022
b
K&V CAR RENTAL PTE LTD
Official Receipt
PAY TO
Name: Loh Xiang Loong
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Being Payment of SGN313R (10.10.2022 - 17.10.2022) $1,260.00
CASH/CHEQUE: $1,260.00

The Sum of Dollars: One Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty Only




INSURER ENQUIRY
Find insurer

Vehicle reg. no.

smi4922x

Date of Accident

03/10/2022 &

Reset

7 RESULT & RECEIPT

TP Insurer Enguiry

tnsurance

Allianz Insurance Singapore P...

Period of INSUIBNCE oo e

Requested By

......... e . 16092022 - 28/03/2023

Elaine Lee Geok Ting (Vin's Mo...

Requested Date

Payment details

Request Amount: 55§1.87

GST Amount: 5$0.13

Total Amount Due {G5T Inclusive): $52

03/10/2022 11:39

General Insurance Association
Records Management Centre
GST Registration No: MA00OL7735



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 3 November 2022 12:27 PM

To: REPORTING.GT@GMAIL.COM

Subject: CLAIM NOTIFICATION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SML4922X(ALLIANZ) AND

SMH9088S AT/ALONG BENCOOLEN ST ON 03/10/2022

GRAN TORINO PTE LTD [By Email Only]
Driver: CHARLES KWA WEE YONG

Dear Sir/Madam,

You Ref: SML4922X
Our Ref: CC4/AI1S22009855/Gpa3
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SML4922X(ALLIANZ) AND SMH9088S AT/ALONG BENCOOLEN ST ON 03/10/2022

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
motor insurer, Allianz Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SMH9088S against your insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your driver’s favour.
Therefore, we shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement of the third-party claim at best to avoid further
litigation, which would escalate to even more cost.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your
policy. We also wish to inform you that there is Section Il excess of $1,500.00(Before GST) for third party claim
settlements.

As Insurers, they shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights
afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third
party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the
date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to Allianz and acknowledged by Allianz.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s)
and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and
consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this
accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to customerservice@allianz.com.sg or deliver it by
hand to Allianz Customer Care Centre.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by Allianz of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach
of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third-party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact as at 6742 3197 or chewht@Ikkauto.com.

Thank you.



Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com |

HQ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |
S(408933)




8/3/23, 10:47 PM Merimen e-Claims
Print Received Message

This mail is associated with :

*SMH9088S (202222007194)
[SML4922X]
TP

LOH XIANG LOONG
Oct 3 2022 9:00AM
[MY AUTO CAPITAL PTE LTD]
Vin's Motor Pte Ltd

From Allianz Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd (HQ) (AIS_MAIL), sent on 13/03/2023 18:23 PM.

To LKK_HQ
Subject Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S$5000.00) - SMH9088S - Claim Handler: Faiz Rosli

Approved:5000.00.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCmail&fuseaction=dsp_Print&CFID=108744464&CFTOKEN=27c7dd50de2ee449-53FD... 1/1



8/3/23, 10:44 PM Mail - Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) - Outlook

Re: SMH9088S - ALLIANZ TP - DOA: 3/10/2022 - YR REF: SML4922X - LETTER OF DEMAND *** LKK REF:
CC4/Al1S22009855/Gpa3

VAuUG Claims <claims@vinsautogroup.com.sg>
Wed 2/8/2023 3:29 PM

To:Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>
Cc:Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>;Admin A <admin-a@Ilkkauto.com>

Good afternoon
Kindly confirm with Allianz because they should have our bank details

Beneficiary Account Name: VIN'S MOTOR PTE LTD

Beneficiary Account Address: 160 SIN MING DR AUTOCITY #03-03 SINGAPORE 575722
Beneficiary Account No: 4513076384

Beneficiary Bank Code: 7375

SWIFT Code: UOVBSGSG

Beneficiary branch Code: 001

Beneficiary Account Currency: SGD

Beneficiary Bank Name: UNITED OVERSEAS BANK

Beneficiary Bank Address: NO. 80 RAFFLES PL, #1 UOB PLAZA, SINGAPORE 04862

Thanks!
Best Regards
Raymond Teo

Sin Ming AutoCity

160 Sin Ming Drive

Singapore 575722

Claims Office: #03-03

Workshops: #08-08/09/10

Tel: 64532121

Fax: 64599795

Website: www.vinsautogroup.com.sg
Email: claims@vinsautogroup.com.sg

Follow us on :
| http://www.facebook.com/vinsautogroup | http://www.instagram.com/vinsautogroup | _http://www.carousell.com/vinsautogroup
| http://www.linkedin.com/company/vin's-motor-pte-Itd |- http://www.twitter.com/vinsautogroup

** w.e.f 15th May 2017, we have shifted location! **
** w.e.f 20th November 2017, we have changed our email address! **
** w.e.f 28th June 2022, our head office have shifted to 20 Sin Ming Lane #06-65/66 Singapore 573968 **

On Wed, 2 Aug 2023 at 15:22, Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@Ilkkauto.com> wrote:

Dear Sir / Madam,

Thank you for your email.

Please let us have a copy of your bank details for our necessary action.

Thank you.
Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

https://outlook.office365.com/mail/id/AAMKAGUOZDViNzgxLWESMT IINDkxMi1hZWIXLTA3MjhIMTAON2RINgBGAAAAAADI7f6wE2MfQpF %2BZo1sw5...  1/9



